IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CHARLES BARRY

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

VS.

DOCKET NUMBER 2009-25-0112

JOHN REEVES

DEFENDANT-APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Cases and Authorities	iii
Statement of Issues	ļ
Statement of the Case	1-4
Summary of Argument	4-5
Argument and Authorities	5-14
A. The standard of review	5
B. Did the trial court err in failing to honor the mandate of the Mississippi Supreme Court to rul on Barry's motion to set this case for trial, instead dismissing the case for failure to prosecute?	
C. Even if the dismissal order were not void as a matter of law, did the trial court err in dismissing the case for failure to prosecute?	7-13
D. Did the trial court err in refusing to allow plaintiff-appellant to amend his complaint? 13	3-14
Conclusion	4-15
Cortificate of Corvigo	1 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

American Telephone and Telegraph Company v. Days Inn of Winona, 720 So.2d 178 (Miss. 1998)	8,9
Barry v. Thaggard, 785 So.2d 1107 (C.A. Miss. 2001)	1,2
Camacho v. Chandeleur Homes, Inc., 862 So.2d 540 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	12
Denton v. Maples, 394 So.2d 895 (Miss. 1981)	5,6
Harvey v. Stone County Sch. Dist., 862 So.2d 545 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	12
Hine v. Anchor Lake Property Owners Ass'n, Inc., 911 So.2d 1001 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	7
Hoffman v. Paracelsus Health Care Corp., 752 So.2d 1030 (Miss. 1999)	12
Red Enterprises, Inc. v. Peashooter Inc. 455 So.2d 793 (Miss. 1984)	14
Rogers v. Kroger Co., 669 F.2d 317 (5th Cir. 1982)	10,11
Simmons v. Thompson Machinery of Miss., Inc., 631 So.2d 798 (Miss. 1994)	13,14
Taylor v. GMC,717 So.2d 747 (Miss. 1998)	8
Tims v. City of Jackson, 823 So.2d 602 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	10
Tollett v. City of Kemah, 285 F.3d 357 (5th Cir. 2002)	6
U.S. v. Becerra, 155 F.3d 740 (5th Cir. 1998)	6
Wallace v. Jones, 572 So.2d 371 (Miss. 1990)	7,8,12
Watson v. Lillard, 493 So.2d 1277 (Miss. 1986)	7,8

Vosbein v. Bellias, 866 So.2d 489 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004)	9,11
Other Authorities	
Miss. R. Civ. Pro. 15	13,14
Miss. R. Civ. Pro. 41(b)	7,9,12
